Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: COMPLETED C IL6003065 B. WING 02/17/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 55 FERRELL ROAD ROSICLARE REHAB & HCC ROSICLARE, IL 62982 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (X5) COMPLETE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 Initial Comments S 000 Investigation of Facility Reported Incident of Januray 19, 2023/IL156590 S9999 Final Observations S9999 Statement of Licensure Violations: 300.610a) 300.1210b)5) 300.1210c) 300.1210d)6) Section 300.610 Resident Care Policies a) The facility shall have written policies and procedures governing all services provided by the facility. The written policies and procedures shall be formulated by a Resident Care Policy Committee consisting of at least the administrator, the advisory physician or the medical advisory committee, and representatives of nursing and other services in the facility. The policies shall comply with the Act and this Part The written policies shall be followed in operating the facility and shall be reviewed at least annually by this committee, documented by written, signed and dated minutes of the meeting. Section 300.1210 General Requirements for Nursing and Personal Care b) The facility shall provide the necessary care and services to attain or maintain the highest practicable physical, mental, and psychological well-being of the resident, in accordance with each resident's comprehensive resident care plan. Adequate and properly supervised nursing care and personal care shall be provided to each resident to meet the total nursing and personal Attachment A Statement of Licensure Violations care needs of the resident

llinois Department of Public Health

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

	Department of Public	Health		·	FORM	APPROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION IG:		E SURVEY IPLETED	
- 1	<u> </u>	1L6003065	B. WING_		02	C
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AG	DDRESS CITY	, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 421	17/2023
ROSICL	ARE REHAB & HCC	55 FERR	ELL ROAD ARE, IL 629			
(X4)ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	DRE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
\$9999	Continued From pa	ge 1	S9999		·	
	encourage resident transfer activities as	personnel shall assist and is with ambulation and safe is often as necessary in an retain or maintain their highest functioning.				- 38
76 3	c) Each direct care- be knowledgeable a respective resident	giving staff shall review and about his or her residents' care plan.				
	care shall include, a and shall be practic seven-day-a-week to 6) All necessar to assure that the reas free of accident the nursing personnel sethat each resident re	pasis: y precautions shall be taken esidents' environment remains nazards as possible. All hall evaluate residents to see eceives adequate supervision	25 85 80 40 40 40			
	and assistance to p	revent accidents. IT is not met as evidenced by:	19			
- AH	failed to ensure a ga transferring/lifting a	and record review, the facility hit belt was used when resident for 1 (R2) of 3 or accidents in a sample of 7.			Di Contra	
	This failure resulted proximal humerus fr subluxation of the hu	in R2 sustaining a right acture and inferior umeral head as it relates to st non-compliance occurred	32 0	R % #8	=	>
	The findings include R2's New Admission R2 was admitted to t Physician's orders da	Information documents that he facility on 8/10/18. R2's		×		:

Illinois (Department of Publi	č Health		The second secon	FORM	MAPPROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: IL6003065				E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		B. WING			С	
NAMEOF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S STREET AS	NOTES SITE		1 02/	17/2023
	2 #=	- SIREETAL		STATE, ZIP CODE		
ROSICL	ARE REHAB & HCC		ELL ROAD NRE, IL 6298:	2		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	T 7			
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	DRE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From p	age 2	S9999			
	Left MCA (Middle of Chronic Kidney Did Dependent Diabete dialysis, seizures, if fracture. R2's MDS (Minimu Section C docume indicates that R2 h impairment. Section documents for trantotal dependence, a plus physical assistance of Self-care decomplete quality calliving) with a correspondence of the correspo	es including Acute Ischemic Cerebral Artery) Stroke, CKD isease), IDDU (sic Insulines Mellitus), dysphagia, Proximal Right humerus m Data Set) dated 1/26/23, and a BIMS score of 06, which as severe cognitive and of the same MDS sfers, R2's self-performance is and the support provided is two the support provided is two the plan documents a problem efficit - needs assist to are ADL's (Activities of Daily sponding intervention of transfer with a start date of				
	Areport titled "Final documents the follo approximately 2:30 were repositioning (shower in a geri chathe (name of mechaunderneath her. (R2 the (name of mechacouldn't get it prope (name of mechanica reposition (R2), (V3) which point (V4) stand notified nurses notified, and (R2) was (emergency room) facility at approximato right arm at all times.	Investigation" dated 1/27/23 wing: "On 01/19/2023 at PM, CNA's (V3) and (V4) (R2) in preparation for her air to get (R2) realigned with anical lift) sling that was (P) was sitting at an angle on anical lift) sling to where they rly around her and attached to all lift) lift. When they went to heard a loud pop noise. At yed with (R2) while (V3) went immediately. Ambulance was				

Illinois [Department of Publi		a or participation	Company of the second s	FORM APPRO	VEC
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION				LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IL6003065	B. WING		C 02/47/2022	
NAMEOF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY.	STATE, ZIP CODE	02/17/2023	' —
ROSICL	ARE REHAB & HCC		ELL ROAD	30		
U)=	A E 30, U =		ARE, IL 6298	2		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	I (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D.BE COVE	ETE
S9999	Continued From p	age 3	S9999			
	humeral head as in proximal right hum the facility was abluresulted while bein Assurance) comminterventions were	aled inferior subluxation of the relates to the glenoid and a serus fractureIn conclusion, e to conclude that (R2's) injury g repositioned. QA (Quality littee met, and new discussed, and her care plan to reflect her current status."				
	On 2/16/23 at 9:15 that they had a QA incident when R2 v intervention of gait she conducted the 1/25/23. V1 said the and the mechanica V1 said the sling haposition and that V. Assistant) and V4 (get the sling under heard a pop sound and immediately go two CNAs did not urepositioning/lifting	am, V1 (Administrator) said meeting on 1/20/23 after the was injured and placed a new belt training with staff. V1 said in-service with all staff on at R2 was sitting in her chair I lift sling was underneath R2. ad slid down in an awkward 3 (CNA/Certified Nurse CNA) lifted/repositioned R2 to her right. V1 said V3 and V4 after lifting/repositioning R2 at the nurse. V1 said that the se a gait belt when R2. V1 said that staff are gait belt policy upon hire and				\$ C
	not use a gait belt with that V3 and herself arms underneath Renough to get sling then heard a pop are nurse. V4 said that policy and did get in not use the gait belt on 2/16/23 at 2:00p	om, V4 (CNA) said that she did when repositioning R2. V4 said each took a side a put their 2's (arms) and lifted her straightened up. V4 said they ad immediately went to get the she was aware of the gait belt serviced on use of belt after e does not know why she did but knows she should have. m, V3 (CNA) said she is still injured and does not know				

5UTI11

Illinois	Department of Public	c Health		to any away as a property of the contract of t	FORM APPROVE
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: IL6003065		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		B. WING	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	С	
NAME 0	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDRESS CITY (STATE, ZIP CODE	02/17/2023
ROSIC	LARE REHAB & HCC	55 FERR	ELL ROAD ARE, IL 6298	*%	er () Sant Se
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	II D DE CONTRACTOR
S999	Continued From pa	age 4	S9999		
	why she didn't use sling had slid unde get it straightened mechanical lift. V3 by putting their arm another staff straig lifting R2, they hear her down. V3 said right after the pop. nurse immediately: in-service after the gait belt policy.	a gait belt. V3 said R2's lift rneath her and they needed to up to lift her using the said that she and V4 lifted R2 as under R2's arms and had hen the pad. V3 said while rd a pop and immediately sat that R2 complained of pain V3 said they went and got the V3 said she did receive incident and was aware of the			
	right 2 plus views. T Proximal right hume	Results" from the local hospital 23, R2 had an x-ray shoulder The impression documents "1. erus fracture, 2. Inferior umeral head as it relates to			
2.0	document an order	ders dated 2/1/23 to 2/28/23 (carried over from January for immobilizer to Rt (right) except during care.			
2 3	V3 received training signed the proof of completion of com	abeled facility Transfer sed 12/17/12 notes in part ing assistants and licensed			
	transferring of reside belts are mandatory. Prior to the survey da	nts will use gait beltsGait			

5UTI11

PRINTED: 04/26/2023

Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
4,		IL6003065	B. WING_		02	C /17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	55 FERF	DDRESS, CITY RELL ROAD ARE, IL 629	, STATE, ZIP CODE		7772023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	nge 5	S9999		11 3	
4.5	practice:			a 2 3		e -
	1/20/23, documents resulting in unspec New Interventions I belt training with stanoted to be in atten (Administrator), V2 Nursing/DON/MDS Office Manager), V4 (Housekeeping/Lau	Coordinator), V8 (Business 9 (Maintenance), V10 Indry/Medical Records), V11 Vities Director), and V12				
	dated 1/25/23 with the astronomer of the following in chair mobility. Prior to mopegs are out of the injuries. Belt position on each side of residown have a third pasafety and assistant provided by V1 documents in the following in the safety and assistant provided by V1 documents.	ce/Class Attendance" form he title of the in-service noted t Usage and Positioning" hinistrator) provided llowing areas of instruction: used for all transfers, r, and assistance with ving resident make sure leg way to avoid skin tears or his low and tight. One person dent; if resident is sliding terson in front of resident for the." Additional documentation ments that V13 (Therapy d in providing Galt Belt				
	D)n				
		ĺ				